
11 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/ 175-Applications for Approval-continued 

I Rates of Duty 
Appn. I 

No. \ 
Tariff 
Item 

Goods I ----~~--.----. 

I 1 Normal I' B.P. i I . 

;;;~-I 73.18. 369 1 Welded and annea.led pipes, unscrewed, to ASTM A312 of AISI I 
types 304 and 316, stainless steel, of nominal internal diameter 
less than 102 mm 

38747 73.18.371 I Welded and annealed pipes, unscrewed, to ASTM A312, of AISI 
, types 304 and 316 stainless steel, of nominal internal diameter of 

102 mm but less than 229 mm 
38748 73.20.009 Tube and pipe fittings, screwed of AISI type 316 and 304 stainless 

steel 
38752 73.20.024 Unscrewed pipe fittings to ANSI B16.9 and MSS SP.43 of AISI 

types 304 and 316 stainless steel, sizes not exceeding 102 mm 
nominal I.D. 

38753 73.20.038 Unscrewed pipe fittings to ANSI B16.9 and MSS SP.43, of AISI 
types 304 and 316 stainless steel, sizes exceeding 102 mm nominal 
J.D. 

38354 76.03.029 Alum aHoy sheet, used to manufacture aluminium circles which are 
used for wheel trim in the motor industry 

38813 84.10.009 Kelva VP12-0l0 ink pumps, air operated, diaphragm type, com
plete with GH4 mounting lids and LV2 level regulators 

38816 84.10.009 Positive displacement rotary gear pumps of stainless steel con

38909\84.11.081 

38848 84.11.081 

struction, Ibex MOG series, Ibex Derotor series, Waukesha models I 
2BB, DO, all sizes and MFC, all sizes 

Fans and blowers, used to remove light trash, such as leaves and 
pieces of pod from harvested crops 

Smiths crossflow fans, TXF and FX2 series, used in air curtains, 
cooker hoods, fan heaters, clothes drying cabinets, extractor fans, 
etc. 

38849 84.18.139 Westfalia BS170 rotary brush strainer, for the removal of coarse 
solids in the wine making process 

38841 84.23.099 Hitachi S320 reverse circulation drills, used for deep hole drilling .. 
38851 84.24.031 Howard HA.205, 255 and 306 "Rotaspike" secondary cultivation 

machines, power driven, for producing seed beds and for inter
row cultivation 

38867 84.40.159 Vertomat "s" F.V.A. 4,4/7,7-11 pressing machine and turbine, 

38774 
38795 
38793 

38789 
38768 
38769 
38844 

84.45.024 
84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.47.021 
84.47.039 
84.47.039 
84.47.039 

used in the final curing and pressing of men's shirts 
Enshu model HF2-V vertical and horizontal milling machine 
Column coiler for coiling small diameter tubing 
Eisele models K MS/75 profile metal circular saws, for slowspeed 

precision cutting of metal 
Rockwell uniplane wood-working machine 
Helma HL120 and HL120PD boring and mortising machines 
Helma RP100 tenoner and RP100 PD tenoner . . . . 
OIimpia models 150 (152.4 mm (6 in.», 200 (203.2 mm (8 in.» and 

super-Olimpia 300 (304.8 mm (12 in.», 500P (533.4 mm (21. in.» 
belt sanding machines 

38764 84.56.001 SoiIcrete model EFL-2 sieve shaker, used in the rhythmic shaking 
of laboratory sieves in soil, aggregate and rock physical analysis 
work 

38860 84.59.113 Jet mill (24 in.) complete with nozzles and injector, used in the fine 
grinding of non-metallic minerals 

38798 84.59.148 Universal, automatic lapping and polishing machine for metal
urgical, geological and medical specimens 

38815 85.12.019 Type 31 Ersa brand soldering iron elements .. 
38811 85.19.059 Cutler-Hammer AC and DC contactors, AC and DC operated, 

used for manufacture and repair of 1110tor control centres and 
electrical switchboards and starters for electric motors 

38773 85.23.081 Square 'D' 'I'-Line Feeder Busway Ducting, 3000 amp, 3 phase, 
neutral aluminium 

38245 87.12.121 Cycle rims and spokes (203 mm and 248 mm), to be used in making 
wheels for invalid carriages 

38889 90.24.011 Arkon series 63 recorders, indicators, meters and gauges, used for 
measuring gases and liquids 

38893 90.24.011 Cap and cooling system tester for testing engine cooling systems .. 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free" 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free * Free*· 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Frce* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

O'hc! 
PreY. 

Free* 

Frce* 

tree* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free * 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

2561 

1':11'1 
II 

Ret 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

lQ.l 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

--------
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to tlie granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1976. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11 tll day of November 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


