THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/175-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref
38749	73.18.369	Welded and annealed pipes, unscrewed, to ASTM A312 of AISI types 304 and 316, stainless steel, of nominal internal diameter less than 102 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38747	73.18.371	Welded and annealed pipes, unscrewed, to ASTM A312, of AISI types 304 and 316 stainless steel, of nominal internal diameter of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38748	73.20.009	102 mm but less than 229 mm Tube and pipe fittings, screwed of AISI type 316 and 304 stainless steel	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38752	73.20.024	Unscrewed pipe fittings to ANSI B16.9 and MSS SP.43 of AISI types 304 and 316 stainless steel, sizes not exceeding 102 mm nominal I.D.	Free*	Free*		
38753	73.20.038	Unscrewed pipe fittings to ANSI B16.9 and MSS SP.43, of AISI types 304 and 316 stainless steel, sizes exceeding 102 mm nominal I.D.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38354	76.03.029	Alum alloy sheet, used to manufacture aluminium circles which are used for wheel trim in the motor industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38813	84.10.009	Kelva VP12-010 ink pumps, air operated, diaphragm type, complete with GH4 mounting lids and LV2 level regulators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38816	84.10.009	Positive displacement rotary gear pumps of stainless steel construction, Ibex MOG series, Ibex Derotor series, Waukesha models 2BB, DO, all sizes and MFC, all sizes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38909	84.11.081	Fans and blowers, used to remove light trash, such as leaves and pieces of pod from harvested crops	Free*	Free*		
38848	84.11.081	Smiths crossflow fans, TXF and FX2 series, used in air curtains, cooker hoods, fan heaters, clothes drying cabinets, extractor fans, etc.	Free*	Free*		
38849	84.18.139	Westfalia BS170 rotary brush strainer, for the removal of coarse solids in the wine making process	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38841 38851	84.23.099 84.24.031	Hitachi S320 reverse circulation drills, used for deep hole drilling Howard HA.205, 255 and 306 "Rotaspike" secondary cultivation machines, power driven, for producing seed beds and for inter-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
38867	84.40.159	row cultivation Vertomat "S" F.V.A. 4, 4/7, 7-11 pressing machine and turbine, used in the final curing and pressing of men's shirts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38774	84.45.024	Enshu model HF2-V vertical and horizontal milling machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38795 38793	84.45.029 84.45.029	Column coiler for coiling small diameter tubing Eisele models K MS/75 profile metal circular saws, for slowspeed	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38789	84.47.021	precision cutting of metal Rockwell uniplane wood-working machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38768	84.47.039	Helma HL120 and HL120PD boring and mortising machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38769	84.47.039	Helma RP100 tenoner and RP100 PD tenoner	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38844	84.47.039	Olimpia models 150 (152.4 mm (6 in.)), 200 (203.2 mm (8 in.)) and super-Olimpia 300 (304.8 mm (12 in.)), 500P (533.4 mm (21. in.)) belt sanding machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38764	84.56.001	Soilcrete model EFL-2 sieve shaker, used in the rhythmic shaking of laboratory sieves in soil, aggregate and rock physical analysis work	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38860	84.59.113	Jet mill (24 in.) complete with nozzles and injector, used in the fine grinding of non-metallic minerals	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
38798	84.59.148	Universal, automatic lapping and polishing machine for metal- urgical, geological and medical specimens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38815 38811	85.12.019 85.19.059	Type 31 Ersa brand soldering iron elements	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
38773	85.23.081	electrical switchboards and starters for electric motors Square 'D' 'l'-Line Feeder Busway Ducting, 3000 amp, 3 phase,	Free*	Free*		
38245	87.12.121	neutral aluminium Cycle rims and spokes (203 mm and 248 mm), to be used in making	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38889	90.24.011	wheels for invalid carriages Arkon series 63 recorders, indicators, meters and gauges, used for	Free*	Free*		
38893	90.24.011	measuring gases and liquids Cap and cooling system tester for testing engine cooling systems		Free* gher rate of nay in any case		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 December 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1976.